

TEAM VEGAS JUNIOR MUSTANGS WRESTLING

http://www.leaguelineup.com/TeamVegasWrestling TVMustangs@yahoo.com

Welcome Parents and Wrestlers,

Team Vegas offers an environment for new and experienced wrestlers to learn the sport of wrestling in a positive setting and pathway for them to meet individual goals. Team Vegas wrestlers have opportunities to wrestle at local as well as state, regional and national championships. Team Vegas is a competitive wrestling team that promotes hard work, dedication, self-perseverance, and good sportsmanship.

Team Vegas is for wrestlers from 5years old through 8th grade. We will have practices 3 days per week, Mondays, Tuesdays, & Thursdays at Shadow Ridge High School. Younger Wrestlers will practice from 5:30 pm until 7:00 pm. (days/times are subject to change). Please be on time and come to the room to get your child(ren).

Please return all your paperwork along with a copy of **your child's birth certificate** and registration fees at the parent meeting. You must also register your child on USWA and provide a copy of your current card. If you have more than one child wrestling, a copy of the registration packet and USAW card is required for **each** child.

Children who are not registered as a wrestler on Team Vegas and/or do not have their USAW cards are NOT allowed on the mat. **Parents and family please note, practices are closed.** You can wait in the hall but do not block the entrance/exit and you are not permitted to bring food or drinks.

NO EXCEPTIONS.

2019-2020 Registration Fee \$250.00; \$300 after Dec. 1st

\$100.00 due on the first of each month beginning Dec. 1 through Feb. 1 (for tournament registrations**)

Registration Fee Includes/Covers:

Competition Gear set (5 pieces)

One singlet (you may purchase an additional one in alternate color for \$50)

Team Charter fee, SNWA Annual Membership, CCSD Facility Usage Fees, USAW Insurance, etc.

Team Administration Fees - covers i.e. Coaches Certifications, Office Supplies, Websites, etc.

Registration Fees DO NOT Include:

USA Wrestling Card/Insurance (Required to attend any practices and all tournaments) - (\$45) Tournament admission fees, Travel expenses, Wrestling Shoes, Headgear, Mouthguard, Bag, singlet, etc.

Please note we prefer that the fees to be paid in full at registration

At the discretion of Team Manager, if you need more time, 50% is due at registration and the balance upon delivery of gear. Your wrestler *will not* receive their gear unless payment is made in full.

Discounts may be given to multiple children from same family. No other discounts are available at this time. If gear has been ordered & individual registration with the league is complete, there is absolutely NO Refunds.

Make checks payable to Team Vegas Mustangs. We do not accept debit/credit cards.

All tournament fees are payable in advance monthly ~ IT IS A PAY TO WEIGH ~ NO EXCEPTIONS.

DO NOT MAKE ANY PAYMENTS TO ANYONE EXCEPT THE TEAM MANAGER SHAY

OR COACH BURTON OR COACH GLEDHILL.

Any returned checks will immediately result in the standard insufficient fee assessed by the bank, plus an additional team assessed fee of \$25. The amount of check plus the assessed fees is payable in cash only immediately upon notification.

After that, we will accept only cash, certified cashier's checks and money orders for payments.

If you have any questions contact Shay @ 702-287-3654. (please note ~ it is best to text me and I will reply asap!)